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28.
29.
31.

40.
41.
43.

Health & Social Services Admininistration

Medical Health Services

Communications, Works & Agriculture
Admininistration

Local Vehicles - Furniture & Equipment

Local Construction

European Development Fund

Total Supplementary Appropriation

99,682
656,977

32,118
156,153
2,114,340
1,997,381

$9,026,267

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 18th day of September, 1992.

Georgette Myrie
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.
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THE SUPPLEMENTARY
APPROPRIATION (1991) LAW, 1992
(Law 23 ofF 1992)



CAYMAN ISLANDS

Law 23 of 1992

| Assent

Michael Gore
Governor

17th November, 1992

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN
EXPENDITURE DURING THE 1991 FINANCIAL YEAR

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

Short Title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1991)

Law, 1992,

Expenditure confirmed.

2. The expenditure during the 1991 financial year ending 31 December,
1991, in the amount of $9,026,267, on services set forth in the Schedule

(Law230£1990)  and not provided by the Appropriation (1991) Law, 1990, is allowed and
confirmed.
THE SCHEDULE

Head/Department Supplementary
Appropriation

4, Finance & Development $ 3,338,900

5.  Banking Supervision 74,306

7. Insurance 72,724

14. Legal 26,081

17.  Immigration 333,785

19.  Prison 123,820



