28. 29. 31.	Health & Social Services Admininistration Medical Health Services Communications, Works & Agriculture	99,682 656,977
40.	Admininistration Local Vehicles - Furniture & Equipment	32,118 156,153
41. 43.	Local Construction European Development Fund	2,114,340 1,997,381
Total	Supplementary Appropriation	\$9,026,267 =======

Passed by the Legislative Assembly this 18th day of September, 1992.

Georgette Myrie
Clerk of the Legislative Assembly.

CAYMAN ISLANDS



7 Supplement No. 6 Published with Extraordinary Gazette Dated Wednesday, 18th November, 1992

THE SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION (1991) LAW, 1992 (LAW 23 of 1992)

CAYMAN ISLANDS

Law 23 of 1992

I Assent

Michael Gore Governor

17th November, 1992

A LAW TO ALLOW AND CONFIRM CERTAIN EXPENDITURE DURING THE 1991 FINANCIAL YEAR

ENACTED by the Legislature of the Cayman Islands.

Short Title.

1. This Law may be cited as the Supplementary Appropriation (1991) Law, 1992.

Expenditure confirmed.

(Law 23 of 1990)

2. The expenditure during the 1991 financial year ending 31 December, 1991, in the amount of \$9,026,267, on services set forth in the Schedule and not provided by the Appropriation (1991) Law, 1990, is allowed and confirmed.

THE SCHEDULE

Head	i/Department	Supplementary Appropriation
4.	Finance & Development	\$ 3,338,900
5.	Banking Supervision	74,306
7.	Insurance	72,724
14.	Legal	26,081
17.	Immigration	333,785
19.	Prison	123,820